

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2443/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/10/2013
in CR No. 4420/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

RASALJIT SINGH TH. HIS GPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALVINDER KAUR & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr.Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms.Pragya Wazir, Adv.
for Dr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

Mr.Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

List the matter after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.10.15

(G.V.Ramana)

(Vinod Kulvi)

09:58:09 IST
Reason:

AR-cum-PS

Asstt.Registrar